
Updated: October 25, 2023 

          ADDISON SCHOOL BOARD MEETINGS FOR THE 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR*           
* Special meetings may occasionally be scheduled when necessary. 

DATE DAY TIME MEETING LOCATION PURPOSE 
 July 5, 2023 
 

Wednesday 6:00 p.m. Organizational  High School Café   Required Organizational  
Immediately Following the 
Organizational Mtg. 

Business High School Café   Business 

August 8, 2023 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Business High School Café  Business 
August 22, 2023 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Business High School Café  Business 
September 12, 2023 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Work Session Business Tuscarora Café    Work Session 
September 26, 2023 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Business High School Café    Business 
October 17, 2023 Tuesday 5:00 p.m. Board Retreat High School Café    Board Training 
October 24, 2023 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Business High School Café    Business 
November 14, 2023 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Work Session  High School Café    Work Session  
November 28, 2023 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Business High School Café   Business 
December 12, 2023 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Business (only mtg. in Dec.) High School Café    Business 
January 9, 2024 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Business High School Café   Business 
February 13, 2024 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Business High School Café   Work Session 
March 12, 2024 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Business High School Café   Work Session 
April 9, 2024 Tuesday 5:45 p.m.  BOCES Annual Mtg. Coopers Campus 

Bld. 7 
Business 

April 17, 2024 
(Wed. per BOCES regs) 

Wednesday 6:00 p.m. Business 
(GST BOCES Election & 
Budget Vote) 

High School Café Business/BOCES Vote 

May 14, 2024                 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Public Hearing High School Café Budget Presentation 
Following Public Hearing Work Session High School Café Work Session 

May 21, 2024 Tuesday 12:00 – 8:00 p.m. Annual Meeting High School 
Library  

Budget Vote and School 
Board Election 

May 28, 2024 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Business High School Café Business 
June 18, 2024 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Business High School Café Business         
July 2, 2024 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Organizational Mtg. High School Café  Required Organizational 
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